CITY OF CANEYVILLE P. O. BOX 69 CANEYVILLE, KY 42721-0069

270-879-9701 Fax: 270-879-3333 This institution is an equal opportunity employer.

December 18, 2001

Grayson County Water District P. O. Box 217 Leitchfield, KY 42755

RE: Acceptance of interim rate and usage guarantee

Dear Sirs,

We hereby accept your offer to sell treated water to the City of Caneyville at a rate of \$1.81 per 1,000 gallons of water used. We also accept your guarantee to make available for sale to us 288,000 gallons per day. We agree these interim terms will be in effect until such time as the Grayson County Water District's new treatment plant is operational and a new contract is executed.

Sincerely,

City of Caneyville,

By James P Embry, Mayor

Grayson County Water District

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY

FEECTIVE

Acknowledged and accepted this 215x day of December, 2001

FEB 04 2002

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

By Ken Shi

Munuger

SECTION 9 (1)
BY: Stephand Bay
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

	For entire se	rvice area	-
	Community,	Town or City	
	P.S.C. KY. N	Ю	<u> </u>
		SHEET	NO
Grayson County Water District	CANCELLIN	NG P.S.C. KY. NO	
(Name of Utility)	N/A	SHEET NO.	N/A
CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SE	RVICE	•
8		RATE	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PER UNIT	
Wholesale Rate for City of Car	neyville	\$1.81 per 1,00	0 gallons
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
DATE OF ISSUE December 17, 200	1 DATE FE	FECTIVE Februar	v 4 2002
DATE OF ISSUE December 17, 200		TECHTYE TOOLGAL	<i>y</i> 1, 2002
ISSUED BY En Michael	TITLE	E: Chairman	
(Signature of Offi		J. Ontarinan PUE	LIC SERVICE COMMISSI OF KENTUCKY
Issued by authority of an Order of th	,	ice Commission of I	
Case No. N/A dated N/A		 	
		•	FEB 04 2002

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephand Ball SECHETARY OF THE COMMISSION